losses arising on translation are recognised in the statement of operations and comprehensive income as other comprehensive
income. This change in policy did not have an impact on the Company’s consolidated financial statements.

c) Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP to IFRS
The  following provides  reconciliations and discussions of  the statement  financial position at  the  transition date of May 1,
2010 and at and April 30, 2011, and summary reconciliations of the statements of comprehensive income and statement of
cash flows for the year ended April 30, 2011. The changes  in accounting policies resulting from the Company’s adoption of
IFRS had no significant impact on financial statements for these comparative periods, other than a transfer within equity in
respect of the fair value of options and warrants no longer outstanding (refer to note (d(i)) below).

SILVER SUN RESOURCE CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended April 30, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

- 30 -

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Reconciliation of the Statements of Financial Position:

Note
Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
ASSETS
Current

Cash 627,853$  ‐$  627,853$  507,807 $  ‐$  507,807$
Short‐term investments ‐   ‐  ‐  800,000   ‐   800,000
Receivables 26,538   ‐  26,538  32,346   ‐   32,346
Prepaid expense 165,600   ‐  165,600  ‐   ‐   ‐

819,991   ‐  819,991  1,340,153   ‐   1,340,153
Non‐current
Equipment ‐   ‐  ‐  51,000   ‐   51,000
Exploration and evaluation assets 87,500   ‐  87,500  1,470,479   ‐   1,470,479

87,500   ‐  87,500  1,521,479   ‐   1,521,479

TOTAL ASSETS 907,491$  ‐$  907,491$  2,861,632 $  ‐$  2,861,632$

LIABILITIES
Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 21,911$  ‐$  21,911$  32,945 $   ‐$  32,945$

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital  1,433,950   ‐  1,433,950  4,077,278   ‐   4,077,278
Contributed surplus (i) 140,068   (40,093)  99,975  882,132   (45,654)   836,478
Accumulated deficit (i) (688,438)   40,093  (648,345)  (2,130,723)  45,654   (2,085,069)

885,580   ‐  885,580  2,828,687   ‐   2,828,687
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 907,491$  ‐$  907,491$  2,861,632 $  ‐$  2,861,632$

May 1, 2010 April 30, 2011

SILVER SUN RESOURCE CORP.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended April 30, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

- 31 -

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

Summary reconciliation of the Statements of Comprehensive Loss:

Year ended

April 30, 2011
Net loss and total comprehensive loss per Canadian GAAP  $   (1,442,285)
Adjustment on adoption of IFRS  ‐
Net loss and total comprehensive loss per IFRS  $   (1,442,285)

Summary reconciliation of the Statements of Cash Flows